completion of the Work within the time or times specified in the Firm’s negotiated project 
schedule. 

ARTICLE 5 

Contract Price and Payment Procedures: The Firm shall accept as full and complete 
compensation for the performance and completion of all of the Work specified in the Contract 
Documents, the not to exceed cost of Four Million Ninety-Four Thousand One Hundred 
Sixty-Three and 00/100 Dollars ($4,094,163.00). If this Contract contains unit price pay 
items, the Contract Price shall be adjusted in accordance with the actual quantities of items 
completed and accepted by the Owner at the unit prices quoted in the Solicitation Response. 
The amount of the Contract Price is and has heretofore been appropriated by the Grand

[...]

AFD24484-EFBD-4FCC-B2B2-89BF38B9B708 

Addendum 2 

SECTION 7.0: SOLICITATION RESPONSE FORM 
RFP-5241-23-DH 

“Architectural/Engineering Services for the New Community Recreation Center” 
Proposer must submit entire Form completed, dated, and signed. 

NOT TO EXCEED COST $  4,094,163 

WRITTEN: Four million ninety four thousand one hundred sixty three dollars dollars. 

COMPENSATION SCHEDULE 

Please break down this not to exceed price into the following categories. Requests for payment for specific 
phases shall not exceed the scheduled amount prior to completion of that phase: 

CMGC Selection $ 11,700